as fewer calendar days in Q1-26 compared to Q4-25. In addition, there was the commencement of three tankers on fixed

time charter-out contracts in Q4-25.

Refer to Slide 3 for Q1-26 booked to-date spot tanker rates. We anticipate 90 VLCC, 1,401 Suezmax, and 1,345

Aframax / LR2 spot ship days available for the full quarter ended March 31, 2026.

Refer to Slide 13 for a summary of fleet out-charter employment.

Vessel operating expenses (58,263)
Increase of approximately $1.0 million, primarily due to the timing of certain operational activities in Australia, as well as

the timing of repair and maintenance activities, partially offset by the sales of four tankers during Q4-25 and Q1-26.

Income tax recovery 691
Decrease of approximately $2.0 million, primarily due to vessel trading activities and the regular assessment of tax

positions.

16

Consolidated Adjusted Statement of Income
Q4-25

(1) Please refer to Appendix A in Teekay Tankers Q4-25 Earnings Release for a description of Appendix A items.

(2) Net revenues is a non-GAAP financial measure. Please refer to the Teekay Tankers Q4-25 Earnings Release for a definition of this term.

(In thousands of U.S. dollars)

Statement Item As Reported Appendix A Items (1) As Adjusted

Revenues 258,269 - 258,269

Voyage expenses (69,160) - (69,160)

Net revenues (2) 189,109 - 189,109

Vessel operating expenses (58,263) - (58,263)

Charter hire expenses (9,540) - (9,540)

Depreciation and amortization (21,514) - (21,514)

General and administrative expenses (11,205) - (11,205)

Gain on sale of vessels 21,711 (21,711) -

Income from operations 110,298 (21,711) 88,587

Interest income 8,695 - 8,695

Interest expense (557) - (557)

Other income (expense) 1,334 (1,786) (452)

Income tax recovery 691 - 691

Net income 120,461 (23,497) 96,964

17

Free cash flow (FCF) represents
net income, plus depreciation and
amortization, proportionate share
of free cash flow from equity-
accounted joint venture,
unrealized loss on marketable
securities, write-down of assets
less gain on sale of assets, equity
income and gain on distribution
from equity-accounted joint
venture, certain other non-cash
items, dry-docking expenditures
and other capital expenditures.

(In thousands of U.S. dollars)

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measure
Free Cash Flow

Three Months

Ended

Year

Ended

December 31,

2025

December 31,

2025

(unaudited) (unaudited)